**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

# REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE VERNON K. GALE MEMORIAL ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP (FUND FUNCTIONING AS AN ENDOWMENT)

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Vernon K. Gale Memorial Endowed Scholarship (Fund Functioning as an Endowment).

#### **Background**

The Department of Athletics established the Vernon K. Gale Memorial Endowed Scholarship in 1989. The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established General Athletics Support Fund (Fund Functioning as an Endowment).

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 067203-661L13 \$20,037

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

## REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE JOE GEMBIS ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Joe Gembis Endowed Scholarship.

#### Background

The Joe Gembis Endowed Scholarship was established in 1993 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 061642/601J1K \$16,563

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

# REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE JOSEPH L. GUALTIERI ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

#### **Recommendation**

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Joseph L. Gualtieri Endowed Scholarship.

#### Background

The Joseph L. Gualtieri Endowed Scholarship was established in 1998 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 061735/601J1T \$43,942

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

## REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE PATRICIA KENT ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Patricia Kent Endowed Scholarship.

### **Background**

The Patricia Kent Endowed Scholarship was established in 1993 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 061735/601J1T \$18,507

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

### REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE JOEL G. MASON **ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP**

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Joel G. Mason Endowed Scholarship.

#### Background

The Joel G. Mason Endowed Scholarship was established in 1993 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

**Transfer Amount** 060479/601|15 \$40,361

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

# REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE FREDERICK A. MULHAUSER ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP (FUND FUNCTIONING AS AN ENDOWMENT)

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Frederick A. Mulhauser Endowed Scholarship (Fund Functioning as an Endowment).

#### **Background**

The Department of Athletics established the Frederick A. Mulhauser Endowed Scholarship in 1989. The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established General Athletics Support Fund (Fund Functioning as an Endowment).

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 067214-661L14 \$22,403

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

## REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE CHUCK PETERS ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Chuck Peters Endowed Scholarship.

### **Background**

The Chuck Peters Endowed Scholarship was established in 1993 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 061917/601J1P \$20,415

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

## REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE GEORGE B. SHERMAN ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP

#### **Recom**mendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the George B. Sherman Endowed Scholarship.

#### **Background**

The George B. Sherman Endowed Scholarship was established in 1993 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 060512/601J16 \$18,276

**Development and Alumni Affairs** 

**President, Wayne State University Foundation** 

### REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE TARTAR GRIDIRON CLUB II **ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP**

#### Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Tartar Gridiron Club II Endowed Scholarship.

#### Background

The Tartar Gridiron Club II Endowed Scholarship was established in 1998 with unrestricted gifts from various donors, sources and efforts. The provisions provided the Director of Athletics the authority to repurpose the endowments so that the funds will provide the maximum service to the community through the advancement of higher education.

The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the newly established Department of Athletics Endowed Support Fund.

**Transfer Amount** 061955/601J1U \$10,594